
 

2025 

 

Jan. 10 Friday First Day of Practice JV / Varsity Site 

Jan. 25 Saturday Uvalde Scrimmage 10:00/12:00pm Uvalde 

Jan. 28 Tuesday SA Highlands Scrimmage 4:30 / 6:00 pm San Antonio 

Feb. 1 Saturday Medina Valley Scrimmage TBA (Varsity) Medina Valley 

Feb. 4 Tuesday Laredo Martin Scrimmage 4:30/6:00 pm Del Rio 

Feb. 8 Saturday Medina Valley Scrimmage TBA (Varsity) Medina Valley 

Feb. 11 Tuesday Crystal City (Parent Night) 4:30/6:30 pm Del Rio 

Feb. 13-15 Thurs./Fri./Sat. SAISD Tournament TBA (Varsity) San Antonio 

Feb. 17 Monday San Angelo Central 12:00/2:00pm San Angelo 

Feb. 20-22 Thurs./Fri./Sat. Border Olympics Tournament TBA (Varsity) Laredo 

  DISTRICT – ROUND 1   

Feb. 25 Tuesday  LBJ 5:00/7:00 pm Del Rio 

Feb.27-Mar 1 Thurs./Fri./Sat Seguin Tournament TBA (Varsity) Seguin 

Mar. 5 Wednesday Alexander 5:00/7:00 pm Laredo 

Mar. 7 Friday United  5:00/7:00 pm Del Rio 

Mar. 11 Tuesday United South 5:00/7:00 pm Laredo 

Mar. 18 Tuesday Medina Valley (Spring Break) 5:30/7:15 pm Del Rio 

Mar. 20 Thursday Eagle Pass (Spring Break) 12:00/2:00 pm Eagle Pass  

  DISTRICT – ROUND 2   

Mar. 26 Wednesday LBJ 5:00/7:00 pm Laredo  

Mar. 28 Friday  Alexander  5:00/7:00 pm Del Rio 

Apr. 2 Wednesday United 5:00/7:00 pm Laredo 

Apr. 4 Friday United  South 5:00/7:00 pm Del Rio 

Apr. 11 Friday Medina Valley 5:30/7:15 pm Medina Valley 

Apr. 15 Tuesday Eagle Pass (Senior Night) 5:00/7:00 pm Del Rio 

SUPERINTENDENT:  Dr. Carlos Rios                DRHS PRINCIPAL: Cindy Salas 
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR: Coach Frenchey McCrea Jr.                                     ECHS PRINCIPAL: Carlos Barrera  
ATHLETIC COORDINATORS: Coach R. Torres, Coach F. Ramirez                      FRESHMAN PRINCIPAL: Rocio Faz  
ATHLETIC SECRETARY: Mrs. Estela Narvaez                                 
ATHLETIC TRAINER: Brad Dixon              
                                                                                                            DRHS DEPARTMENT OF ATHLETICS   
Head Coach: Al Soto III (830-734-9851)                                                    100 MEMORIAL DRIVE      
Assistant Coaches: Angelica Rivera, Juan Barrera,      Del Rio, Texas 78840        
   Derek Casillas     830-778-4350  Fax (830)-778-4569 
                                
                                   Derick Casillas                                                                              (830) 778-4350  FAX: (830) 778-4965 


